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    CMP TP % Upside EPS (INR) EPS Gr. YoY (%) P/E (x) P/B (x) ROE (%) 

Company Reco (INR) (INR) Downside FY26E FY27E FY28E FY26E FY27E FY28E FY26E FY27E FY26E FY27E FY26E FY27E 

VRL Logistics Buy 263 350 33 12.5 14.8 16.5 19.6 18.4 11.6 21.0 17.7 3.8 3.5 19.0 20.6 

Aggregate                     28.0 23.3 4.3 3.8 15.5 16.1 

Media                                 

PVR Inox Neutral 1019 1180 16 23.1 28.5 36.7 -249.3 23.7 28.9 44.2 35.7 1.4 1.3 3.2 3.8 

Sun TV Neutral 567 630 11 39.9 43.4 46.4 -8.1 8.7 7.0 14.2 13.1 1.8 1.7 12.7 12.6 

Zee Ent. Neutral 91 95 5 6.2 7.2 8.3 -24.4 17.2 14.1 14.6 12.5 0.7 0.7 5.1 5.7 

Aggregate               2.0 12.2 11.1 17.2 15.3 1.3 1.2 7.6 8.0 

Metals                                 

Coal India Buy 425 500 18 44.8 57.1 58.5 -21.8 27.3 2.4 9.5 7.4 2.3 2.0 24.6 27.1 

Hindalco Buy 903 1070 18 76.7 74.5 78.6 2.4 -2.8 5.5 11.8 12.1 1.8 1.6 16.3 13.8 

Hind. Zinc Neutral 590 670 13 27.8 36.3 42.9 12.6 30.5 18.1 21.2 16.3 12.5 8.2 70.5 61.0 

JSPL Buy 1014 1250 23 38.3 86.3 97.3 -7.4 125.1 12.7 26.5 11.7 2.0 1.8 8.0 16.1 

JSW Steel Buy 1155 1360 18 38.3 73.0 91.2 138.4 90.6 24.9 30.2 15.8 3.2 2.7 11.2 18.6 

Jindal Stainless Buy 805 985 22 38.1 44.5 50.3 25.0 16.8 12.9 21.1 18.1 3.4 2.9 16.1 16.0 

Midwest Buy 1700 2000 18 47.0 70.3 101.7 64.4 49.7 44.6 36.2 24.2 6.0 4.8 16.4 19.7 

Nalco Neutral 334 320 -4 32.8 24.8 25.1 14.2 -24.4 1.4 10.2 13.5 2.6 2.3 29.4 18.1 

NMDC Buy 82 98 20 8.3 9.8 10.5 11.8 17.4 7.2 9.8 8.4 2.1 1.8 22.8 22.9 

SAIL Neutral 147 150 2 6.6 13.2 14.2 102.5 101 8.0 22.3 11.1 1.0 0.9 4.5 8.6 

Tata Steel Buy 180 210 17 9.1 13.8 15.4 170.0 52 11.6 19.8 13.1 2.3 2.0 11.9 16.1 

Vedanta Neutral 604 670 11 47.2 54.3 62.6 35.9 15 15.5 12.8 11.1 4.7 3.8 40.6 37.8 

Aggregate               14.1 30.1 11.0 15.9 12.2 2.7 2.3 17.0 19.1 

Oil & Gas                                 

Aegis Logistics Neutral 747 750 0 23.6 24.4 27.4 24.8 3.6 12.2 31.7 30.6 5.1 4.6 16.9 15.7 

BPCL Neutral 355 400 13 56.6 37.7 31.6 77.8 -33.4 -16.3 6.3 9.4 1.5 1.4 26.6 15.1 

Castrol India Buy 189 255 35 10.1 9.3 10.3 8.1 -8.1 10.3 18.6 20.3 7.5 7.0 42.1 35.8 

GAIL Buy 163 215 32 12.8 15.3 16.8 -11.2 19.7 9.8 12.8 10.7 1.3 1.2 11.4 12.6 

Gujarat Gas Buy 428 500 17 17.4 18.2 21.1 4.4 4.5 16.3 24.6 23.6 3.2 2.9 13.5 12.9 

Gujarat St. Pet. Neutral 315 335 6 13.5 13.3 14.3 -5.7 -1.1 7.4 23.3 23.6 1.6 1.5 6.9 6.5 

HPCL Buy 452 590 31 86.1 63.9 46.8 172.1 -25.8 -26.7 5.2 7.1 1.5 1.3 31.8 19.6 

IOC Neutral 157 160 2 22.0 15.6 11.7 182.9 -28.9 -24.9 7.1 10.0 1.0 1.0 15.3 9.9 

IGL Buy 186 245 32 10.5 12.2 13.2 0.1 16.6 8.0 17.7 15.2 2.6 2.3 15.1 16.0 

Mahanagar Gas Buy 1059 1645 55 91.7 101.1 112.5 -13.6 10.2 11.3 11.5 10.5 1.6 1.5 14.7 14.8 

Oil India Neutral 410 390 -5 28.4 23.6 25.0 -24.5 -16.7 5.8 14.4 17.4 1.4 1.3 9.8 7.7 

ONGC Neutral 231 240 4 33.1 30.3 30.3 8.5 -8.4 -0.1 7.0 7.6 0.8 0.8 11.7 10.0 

PLNG Buy 284 390 38 22.4 31.7 26.4 -14.5 41.5 -16.6 12.7 8.9 2.0 1.7 16.4 20.7 

Reliance Ind. Buy 1470 1790 22 54.0 58.6 65.7 4.9 8.5 12.2 27.2 25.1 2.2 2.0 8.3 8.4 

Aggregate               27.7 -7.8 -0.5 15.1 16.4 1.7 1.6 11.4 9.7 

Real Estate                                 

A B Real Estate Buy 1634 2275 39 -3.7 22.3 87.8 -74.5 LP 293.2 NM 73.2 4.8 4.6 -1.1 6.4 

Anant Raj Buy 571 763 34 9.6 6.1 25.0 -22.4 -36.7 309.4 59.3 93.7 3.7 3.5 6.2 3.8 

Brigade Enterpr. Buy 868 1338 54 38.1 54.0 78.1 35.9 41.7 44.6 22.8 16.1 3.3 2.7 15.3 18.4 

DLF Buy 692 1001 45 17.4 17.3 18.1 -1.5 -0.6 4.5 39.8 40.0 2.7 2.5 9.7 8.9 

Godrej Propert. Buy 2092 2812 34 127.7 87.7 135.4 176.8 -31.3 54.3 16.4 23.8 3.0 2.6 20.0 11.8 

Kolte Patil Dev. Buy 384 490 27 23.3 54.0 78.4 66.2 131.6 45.2 16.5 7.1 2.4 1.8 18.4 29.2 

Oberoi Realty Neutral 1723 1782 3 81.4 99.7 109.3 33.0 22.5 9.6 21.2 17.3 3.4 2.9 17.4 18.1 

Lodha Developers Buy 1089 1887 73 36.2 38.2 41.0 30.9 5.6 7.1 30.1 28.5 4.6 4.1 16.6 15.2 

Mahindra 
Lifespace 

Neutral 391 435 11 9.7 13.8 16.1 146.3 41.6 16.8 40.2 28.4 2.4 2.2 7.6 8.0 

SignatureGlobal Buy 990 1385 40 58.1 127.5 186.9 708.0 119.3 46.6 17.0 7.8 9.0 4.2 72.0 73.4 

Sri Lotus Buy 159 250 57 6.1 12.0 15.8 30.5 97.7 31.6 26.2 13.3 4.0 3.0 20.5 26.0 

Sunteck Realty Buy 424 576 36 11.1 14.2 23.6 8.2 28.1 66.2 38.2 29.8 1.8 1.7 4.9 6.0 

Sobha Buy 1569 1884 20 38.3 55.8 79.0 332.6 45.8 41.4 41.0 28.1 3.4 3.0 8.6 11.4 

Prestige Estates Buy 1588 2295 45 22.8 29.3 31.7 79.0 28.5 8.4 69.7 54.2 3.9 3.7 5.8 7.0 

Phoenix Mills Buy 1903 2211 16 46.1 50.2 69.5 67.4 9.0 38.3 41.3 37.9 5.7 5.0 14.7 14.0 

Aggregate               48.0 11.9 29.0 32.5 29.0 3.9 3.5 12.1 12.1 

Retail                                 

Aditya Birla 
Fashion 

Neutral 75 80 6 -5.6 -6.0 -5.2 -9.5 Loss Loss NM NM 1.3 1.4 -10.5 -12.7 

Aditya Birla 
Lifestyle 

Neutral 118 140 19 1.9 2.4 2.7 44.8 26.2 13.8 63.0 49.9 9.6 8.0 16.4 17.5 

Arvind Fashions Buy 489 740 51 10.0 16.2 21.0 -475.9 61.5 29.4 48.8 30.2 5.1 4.5 11.0 16.0 

Avenue 
Supermarts 

Buy 3789 4300 13 42.8 49.2 55.4 2.9 15.0 12.5 88.5 77.0 10.2 9.0 12.2 12.4 
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